Update on Works at Ulu Pandan Park Connector

From 20 Feb onwards, these sections are open to the public:

- From Clementi Ave 6 to Clementi Rd
- From Boon Lay Way and Ayer Rajah Expressway to Commonwealth Ave West flyover
- From Clementi Rd to Commonwealth Ave West (near Ghim Moh Rd)

The remaining 16% of Ulu Pandan Park Connector will continue to be closed for public safety. The North Bank will fully open in March 2023 while a 550 m stretch of South Bank near the land slip zone will remain closed till end 2023.

Please do not enter the closed areas.

Thank you for your understanding.



